

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** CHIEF CLERK STEPHANIE COOK  
**FROM:** NOAH BERMAN  
**SUBJECT:** EDITS TO 09/28/23 PUBLIC UTILITIES REGULAR ORDER MEETING MINUTES  
**DATE:** 11/01/2023  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the September 28, 2023, Public Utilities Regular Order Meeting Minutes:

Page 3 line 8: replace "GTI energy. GTI energy" with "GTI Energy. GTI Energy"

Page 3 line 9: replace "Illinois. And" with "Illinois, and"

Page 3 line 13: replace "GTI energy" with "GTI Energy"

Page 3 line 14: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 3 line 18: replace "Decarbonization" with "decarbonization"

Page 4 line 3: replace "People's" with "Peoples" and replace "GTI energy" with "GTI Energy"

Page 4 line 15: replace "GTI energy" with "GTI Energy"

Page 4 line 16: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 4 line 18: add "and" after "fired"

Page 5 line 7: add a dash after "thermostat, and the"

Page 5 line 8: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 5 line 9: replace "energy. The" with "Energy – the" and replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 5 line 10: replace "GTI energy" with "GTI Energy"

Page 5 line 17: replace "GTI energy" with "GTI Energy"

Page 5 line 22: replace "Co2" with "CO2" and delete "two"

Page 6 line 3: replace "Co2" with "CO2"

Page 6 line 4: replace "BY GTI energy" with "by GTI Energy"

Page 6 line 5: replace "People's" with "Peoples"

Page 6 line 6: replace "GTI energy lead" with "GTI Energy-led"

Page 6 line 18: replace “A-D-R-I-A-N-E” with “A-D-R-I-A-N”

Page 6 line 22: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 7 line 3: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 7 line 6: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 7 line 9: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 7 line 21: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 8 line 12: add “to” after “approved”

Page 8 line 13: replace “order” with “Order”

Page 8 line 21: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 9 line 1: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 9 line 5: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 9 line 6: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 9 line 10: replace “it’s” with “its”

Page 9 line 13: replace “its many and its” with “its many – and its”

Page 9 line 14: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 9 line 17: replace “Poor” with “poor”

Page 10 line 1: replace “or reduced and their families.” with “nor reduced. On behalf of my members and their families,”

Page 10 line 9: add “a” after “are”

Page 10 line 11: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 10 line 14: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 10 line 16: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 10 line 18: replace “People’s” with “Peoples” and replace “AM” with “am”

Page 10 line 20: replace “customers we” with “customers. We”

Page 11 line 3: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 11 line 9: replace “collaborate” with “collaboration”

Page 11 line 11: replace “organs” with “organizations”

Page 11 line 12: replace “MCI” with “MZI” and “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 11 line 16: replace “storm” with “Storm”

Page 11 line 18: replace “storm AND” with “Storm and”

Page 11 line 20: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 11 line 21: replace “in” with “and”

Page 12 line 2: replace “People’s” with “Peoples”

Page 12 line 3: replace “companies. We” with “companies, we”

Page 12 line 4: replace “companies two companies,” with “companies, two companies.” and “People’s” with “Peoples” and “as” with “has”

Page 12 line 7: replace “city WHEN” with “city. When”

Page 12 line 9: replace “us People’s” with “us. Peoples”

Page 12 line 15: replace “for to” with “for, to”

Page 12 line 16: replace “People’s” with “Peoples” and “contractors many” with “contractors. Many”

Page 13 line 2: replace “works the” with “works; the”

Page 13 line 3: replace “purpose the” with “purpose – the”

Page 13 line 9: replace “industry People’s” with “industry. Peoples”

Page 13 line 11: delete “him”

Page 13 line 15: add “run” before “into”

Page 13 line 18: add a comma after “leaking” and a dash after “disturbed”

Page 13 line 19: replace “soils” with “soil’s” and “them as” with “them. As”

Page 14 line 8: replace “alarm” with “alarming”

Page 14 line 9: replace “Brazen” with “brazen”

Page 14 line 11: add a comma after “such”

Page 14 line 20: replace “channels regrettably” with “channels. Regrettably,”

Page 15 line 2: replace “restrictions quote basically” with “restrictions, quote, basically,”

Page 15 line 7: replace “in” with “stayed”

Page 15 line 17: replace “food business” with “Futee Biz’s”

Page 15 line 21: replace “diary” with “fiduciary” and “food bids” with “Futee Biz”

Page 16 line 1: replace “for the” with “for. The”

Page 16 line 2: replace “damming” with “damning”

Page 16 line 5: add a dash after “later”

Page 16 line 6: delete “unravel”

Page 16 line 7: replace “they agrees” with “The egregious”

Page 16 line 10: replace “members. And” with “members, and”

Page 16 line 11: replace “rectification it” with “rectification. It” and “IC” with “ICC”

Page 16 line 12: replace “food bids” with “Futee Biz,”

Page 17 line 20: replace “certificate. To” with “certificates to”

Page 18 line 8: replace “petitioners Bond” with “petitioners’ bond”

Page 18 line 19: replace “petitioners” with “petitioner’s”

Page 19 line 2: replace “petitioners” with “petitioner’s”

Page 19 line 5: replace “petitioners” with “petitioner’s”

Page 19 line 9: replace “petitioners” with “petitioner’s”

Page 19 line 11: replace “Petitioner” with “petitioner”

Page 21 line 4: delete comma after “concerns”

Page 21 line 14: replace “Concerns and” with “concerns an”

Page 23 line 14: replace “that” with “the”

Page 23 line 22: replace “A” with “a”

Page 24 line 2: replace “petitioners” with “petitioner’s”

Page 24 line 6: replace “A” with “a”

Page 24 line 18: replace “To” with “to”

Page 24 line 20: replace “And” with “and”

Page 27 line 13: replace “Optuan” with “Shktawat”

Page 28 line 4: replace “you” with “to”